TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/16/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Robert P. Harper Jr.		06/24/2011	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
Phoebe G. Harper		06/24/2011	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Coleman Bridge 2008, L.L.C.	
Doing Business As:	DBA Naked Mountain Winery & Vineyards	
Street Address:	2747 Leeds Manor Road	
City:	Markham	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22643	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3810494	NAKED MOUNTAIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)369-3653

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ccollins@vfnlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Christopher M. Collins
Address Line 1: 9200 Church Street

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Manassas, VIRGINIA 20110

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher M. Collins
Signature:	/Christopher M. Collins/
Date:	06/29/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment_Executed_0672011#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004572 FRAME: 0150

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ROBERT P. HARPER, Jr. and PHOEBE G. HARPER, doing business as NAKED MOUNTAIN VINEYARD & WINERY ("Mr. and Mrs. Harper") are the registered owners of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,810,494 for NAKED MOUNTAIN which issued on June 29, 2010 (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Mr. and Mrs. Harper transferred all of operational assets of Naked Mountain Vineyard & Winery, including all good will associated with its business to COLEMAN BRIDGE 2008, L.L.C., a Virginia limited liability corporation ("LLC") effective as of August 16, 2010;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

Mr. and Mrs. Harper do hereby assign to LLC, and the LLC accepts the assignment of, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby effective as of August 16, 2010.

ROBERT P. HARPER, Jr. Individual

PHOEBE G. HARPER, Individual

Phoelis G. Herper

Date: 24 June 2011

Date: 24 June 2011

COLEMAN BRIDGE 2008, LLC

Title: Member

Date: 4/27____, 2011

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 06/29/2011

REEL: 004572 FRAME: 0151